
CREDIT UNION NEWS-WINTER 

CONSUMERS  

FEDERAL CREDIT UNION  

Important news about your federally  

insured Savings/CD’s & IRA’s!   
 

Your accounts are now federally insured to at least 
$250,000 and backed by the full faith and credit of the 
United States Government, as provided in the Federal 

Credit Union Act.   

All IRA’s are insured separately .  

Go to ncua.gov to calculate coverage's available.  
 

 

Need a Loan? 
 

Holiday bills piling up? Economy bringing you down? CONSUMERS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, can  help. 
Whether it’s to pay bills or to get extra cash we want to help.  Simply fill out the quick pre-approval application  

below and within 48 hours you will have a status!  

Name____________________________________________________________ 

Purpose__________________________________________________________ 

Amount__________________________________________________________ 

Monthly Income__________________________________________________ 

Monthly Rent/Mortgage__________________________________________ 

Signature______________________________________(Date)__________________ 

 

***Proof of income needed before disbursal*** 

By signing you are granting Consumers FCU permission to obtain a credit report 

 

NCUA  

National Credit Union Administration, a U.S Government Agency. 

Fax Application to Fax Application to Fax Application to Fax Application to     

718718718718----266266266266----1976197619761976    



Seasons Greetings 
The staff of Consumers Federal Credit Union 
would like to wish everyone a very Happy and 

Healthy New Year!!!  

Holiday Closings 2009 

 

New Years Day– January 1 

Martin Luther King  Day– January 19 

Presidents Day– February 16 

Memorial Day– May 25 

Independence Day– July 4 

Labor Day– September 7 

Columbus Day– October 12 

Veteran’s Day– November 11 

Thanksgiving Day– November 26 

Day After Thanksgiving– November 27 

Christmas Day– December 25 

Fee Change Notification  

 

Outgoing Domestic Wire- $25.00 

Outgoing International Wire- $45.00 

 

***Changes are effective February 1, 2009 *** 

Staff and Email Address’Staff and Email Address’Staff and Email Address’Staff and Email Address’    

BrooklynBrooklynBrooklynBrooklyn    
 

Stephen Jacoby, CEO 
sjacoby@consumersfcu.org 

 
Keith Stone, Vice President 
kstone@consumersfcu.org 

 
Omaira Perez, Loan Officer 
mperez@consumersfcu.org 

 
Michael  Veksler, Compliance Officer 

mveksler@consumersfcu.org 
 

Anna Carbone, Loan Department/CSR 
acarbone@consumersfcu.org 

 
Evelyn Belenkiy, CSR 

ebelenkiy@consumersfcu.org 
 

Shirley Forde, Receptionist 
sforde@consumersfcu.org 

 
ManhattanManhattanManhattanManhattan    

Farida Pakoys, CSR  
fpakoys@consumersfcu.org 

 
Queens (Clearview)Queens (Clearview)Queens (Clearview)Queens (Clearview)    
Dorrah Scali, CSR 

dscali@consumersfcu.org 
 

Queens (Rochdale)Queens (Rochdale)Queens (Rochdale)Queens (Rochdale)    
Rochelle Cummings, CSR 

rcummings@consumersfcu.org 
 

BronxBronxBronxBronx    
Claire Clarke, CSR 

**Limited Service, call for more details** 
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Contact us :Contact us :Contact us :Contact us :    

www.consumersfcu.orgwww.consumersfcu.orgwww.consumersfcu.orgwww.consumersfcu.org    

Phone: 718Phone: 718Phone: 718Phone: 718----266266266266----2204220422042204    

Fax: 718Fax: 718Fax: 718Fax: 718----266266266266----1976197619761976    


